## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen B. Friedman	06/29/1993
William B. Studabaker	06/29/1993
Randy L. Allen	06/29/1993

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ensys, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 14063
City:	Research Triangle Park
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5834222
Patent Number:	5858692

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3116 Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: andavis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45738-242020 & 242019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Davis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027313 FRAME: 0910 OP \$80.00 5834222

# Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

	Road,	Durh	am, N	277	712;	and 7	7129	Meadov	Gate	Driv	re, A	pex,	NC	2750	2
						,									
_			<del></del>												
-				<del></del>	•	:				4					
. =													<del></del>		
_															
-		3							<del></del>						-
											· · · · · ·	. **			
_			•			·····		<u> </u>							
					-				- <del></del>					3 a	<u>:</u>
_					14 1				-						
			- <u>- 4</u>										_, ге	specti	ve
-			tain ne	w and	i usefi	ul ime	rover	nents iz	. A P	OLYCH	LORI	NATEI	) BI	PHENY	LS
	ve inven	: ted cer				,									** *
	ive inven			1 4.5	4		TS AN	DAK	IT FO	R USE		PERF(	RMI	NG TH	Œ.
IM	MUNOASS	SAY ME	THOD,	ITS	COMP	ONEN				Terrer	IN	PER <b>F</b> (	RMI		
IM	14 To 15 To	SAY ME	THOD,	ITS	COMP	ONEN				Terrer	IN	PERF(	)RMI	NG TE	
IM	MUNOASS of which	SAY ME	THOD,	ITS for	COMP	ONEN				Terrer	IN	PERF	)RMT		
I <u>M</u> fo	MUNOASS of which	SAY ME an appl REAS,	THOD, lication ENS	ITS for	COMP Letter	ONEN S Pate	nt wa	s execu	ted on		IN				, a

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 027313 FRAME: 0911 I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed at: Mossis J. Ilie	NOAM CAROLINA	
Date: 6/29/93	The first	
Date: 6/29/23  Date: 6/29/23	Stephen Fraginary	
Date: 6/29/23	William States	
Date:	(Signature of Caventor) Randy L. Allen (Signature of Caventor)	
Date:	(Signature of laventor)	
Date:		JUL 28 93
Date:	PAIEN	RECORDED  I AHD TRADEMARK  OFFICE
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		7

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR

1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027313 FRAME: 0912

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**